Department of Ecology VFO 2004 Survey Results

Question 1:Please Mark the box next to the
description which best describes you:

9% 1% 6% go

8%

31%
11%

24% 4%
O Community Group B Federal Government
OIndustry Representative O Consultant
B State Government O Non-Profit Organization

B Business Owner/Operator OCity or County Government
B Other
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Question 2: How did you learn about the VFO
office?

OVFO Contacted Me
37%
B Media

OPhone Book

OReferral
ODidn't Know of VFO

O Other
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Question 4: How often do you have contact with
Vancouver Field Office employees?

None J

Once a Year : : : : )

Quarterly : : : : ]

Monthly )

Weekly )

Daily

Question 5: How long does it usually take to get a
response from Ecology's Vancouver employees?

O One Hour or Less

O1 Day

01 Week
01 Month
090 Days

ONo Response
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Question 6: My contact with the Vancouver
Field Office has been (please mark all that

apply):
OTelephone M Internet
ORegular Mail OAt Our Office
B E-mail OAt Your Place of Business
B None
1500 4%

42%

18%

12% 7% 2%

Question 7: When you need information from
Ecology, which office do you prefer to contact
first?

140 —
120 =
100 =
80+ =
60 =
40 R
20

Vancouver Field Olympia Field Office
Office
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5. Understand and Address the
Priorities of the Community

Excellent No Poor
Opinion

7. Handle Complaints

45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

5

0

Excellent No Poor
Opinion

6. Assemble the Right Team to Get the

Job Done
50
40
30
20
10
0
Excellent No Poor
Opinion

8. Provide Clear Explanations

70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

Excellent No Poor
Opinion
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Yes No Do Not Know




